and singular the wharfage and cranage which may arise, accrue and become due, 
in the manner and at the rates prescribed by law, or Pier, new 35, North river, to-
gether with the right to use the shed on said Pier, as extended to the pierhead line, 
for a term of ten years from May 1, 1903, at a rental of forty-seven thousand seven 
hundred and five dollars and four cents ($47,705.04); the Department to at once com-
mence the work of extending said Pier and push the work to completion as rapidly 
as possible; the Company to pay rent at the present rate until such time as the ex-
tension is completed and ready for occupancy, when it shall pay an additional rental 
at the rate of two thousand nine hundred and forty-six dollars ($2,946) per annum 
from the date of completion of extension until May I, when new lease goes into 
effect. 

The lessee to have the right to erect a shed on said extension when completed, 
the said shed on said extension to revert to and become the property of The City of